

(
C.A.No. 5130 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5130/2002

RAJASTHAN ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tathagat H.Wardhan, Adv.

Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relief sought for in this application is in the nature of an injunction restraining the respondent Government from promoting other respondents which cannot be granted. Learned counsel for the appellant then seeks to withdraw the application. Permission prayed for is granted. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sukhwinder (Prem Prakash)
Court Master

