

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5130 OF 2002

RAJASTHAN ASSTT. ACCOUNTS OFFICER ASSN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for bringing on record subsequent events and documents)

Date: 02/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl.Adv.Gen.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Sundeep Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Amar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned senior counsel appearing for the
appellant at great length, we see no reason to interfere in exercise of
our power under Article 136 of the Constitution. The appeal being
devoid of merit is accordingly dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5130 OF 2002

RAJASTHAN ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS
OFFICER ASSOCIATION

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
RESPONDENTS

...

ORDER

Having heard learned senior counsel appearing for the
appellant at great length, we see no reason to interfere in exercise of
our power under Article 136 of the Constitution. The appeal being
devoid of merit is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 02, 2008.